A8991

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	PATE	NTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	S. Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original d	
I. Name of conveying party(ics)		2. Name and address of receiving	; party(ies);
Patrick E. DOBBINS		AFL Telecommunications LLC	
Anthony L. NIEVES		P.O. Box 3127	
Firoz NARSIDANI		Spartanburg, SC 29304-3127	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ №	erger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	range of Name		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: May 10, 2006, December 15, 2006	May 16, 2006, and	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	iched? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or pat	pt number(s):	NOT DESCRIBE A SALES OF THE SAL	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•	tion, the execution date of the applic	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
11/478,769			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLL		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☐ Enclosed.	
23373		Authorized to be charged to	o Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER SUMBER		The USPTO is directed and au	thorized to charge all required
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		fees, except for the Issue Fee and	
		Account No. 19-4880. Please also	n credit any overpayments to said
		Deposit Account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number:	4880
		• •	age if paying by deposit account)
NA A-A 1990	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			A TO SEA. LO CANADAMINANTE COMO DE CONTROL CON
To the best of my knowledge ϵ	nd belief, the foregoing infol	mation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.			
1/2/2:	Villian	,	January 4, 2007
Daniel V. William	Reg. No.		Date
The	Laurenhau of marine invitedire	asses sheet attachments and door	mante:
		cover sheet, attachments, and docur with required cover sheet informa	
1485113		NT RECORDATION SERVICES	
		Patent and Trademark Office	
		D. Box 1450	
	Alexandri	a, VA 23313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 018718 FRAME: 0556

Docket No. A8991 For U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, Vic, Patrick E. DOBBINS, Anthony L. NIEVES, and Firoz NARSIDANI of Greer, South Carolina; Fountain Inn, South Carolina; and Greenville, South Carolina, respectively, hereit after called assignors, have invented certain improvements in AERIAL FIBER OPTIC ACCESS SPLICING CLOSURE and filed a United States Provisional Patent Application therefor; and

Whereas, AFL TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC, P.O. Box 3127 Spartanburg, SC 29304-3127, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignce, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLEC	of 2100
Penns	Ivania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent	
(Appl	cation number and Confirmation number filed) the
applic	ntion number and filing date of said application when known.	
Date:	05/10/2000 Dudl	
	s/Patrick E. DOBBHNS	AT LANGUAGE LINE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF
Date:	03/16/200 /1/1/20	
	s/Anthony L. NIEVES	
Date:		
	s/Firoz NARSIDANI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 t).S.C. §261)

Docket No. A8991 For U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, We, Patrick E. DOBBINS, Anthony L. MEVES, and Firoz NARSIDANI of Greer, South Carolina; Fountain Inn, South Carolina; and Greenville, South Carolina, respectively, hereins fter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in AERIAL FIBER OPTIC ACCESS SPLICING CLOSURE and filed a United States Provisional Patent Application therefor and

Whereas, AFL TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC, P.O. Box 3127 Spartauburg, SC 29304-3127, (assign ee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assigned, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

plication number	and Confirmation number	, filed) the
lication number and fil	ing date of said application when know	71).	
:			
g/Pa	trick E. DOBBINS		
:			
ş/An	ithony L. NIEVES		
" Introduct	Forlassidani		
1 4:11:27 (20	oz NARSIDANI		

(Legalization not require 1 for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 018718 FRAME: 0558